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Crew Car
Darrell Taylor/ Ford Fiesta
Steve Mcnulty R5 Rally2
John Cope/ Tony Ford Fiesta
Cope R5
Peter Taylor/ Jack  Ford Fiesta
Morton WRC
Daniel Bird/ Tony Ford Fiesta
Hart R5

Darren Nugent/
Peter Johnson
Martin Farrar/ Andy
Ward

David Welch/
Emma Morrison
Dave Hornbrook/
Ann Forster

Mark Mazzitelli /
Liam Mazzitelli
Rob Watson/ Josh
Watson

Miles Taylor/ Barry
Young

Adriano Marrocco/
Terry Martin

Mike King/ Dave
France

Anthony Raylor/
Kieran Murcutt
Ledger

Garry Carver/ Paul
Rhodes

David Cluckie/
James Hampton
Paul Rees/ Paul
Briggs

Darren Grimston/
Richard Ross
John Tear/ Robert
Turton

Chris Heyes/ Rick
Sutcliffe

Colin Blunt/ Mark
Blunt

Chris Watts/
Benjamin Watts
Bob Walker / Corey
Powell-Jones
Chris Haw/ Alistair
Haw

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza STi
Mitsibishi
Evo 4

Ford Escort

Ford Mk2
Escort
Subaru
Impreza
Evo 9

Vauxhall
Corsa
S1600

Nissan
Pulsar

Mitsubishi
Colt

BMW 325

Vauxhall
Astra GTE

BMW 325i
E30

Ford Puma

BMW E30

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Ford Fiesta
R2

BMW
Compact

CC Class
1600 5
1600 5
1600 5
1600 5
2500 4
1998 5
1998 5
2000 5
1998 3
1998 3
2000 5
1999 5
1600 2
1998 5
2000 5
2798 4
1998 3
3000 4
1600 2
2500 4
1998 3
1596 2
2800 4

3

Peugeot 306 1998

Maxi

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

Final
Club
BLMCC/ Dukeries
Border MC
Lindholme/ Whickham & DMC

Dukeries MC/ Ecurie Royal Oak
Spadeadam/ Eden Valley Motor
Club

Clowne & District MC

Dukeries / Dukeries / BWRDC
Whitby & District/ West Cumbria
MCl/llikley & Dist MC

Dukeries/ Dukeries mc

Trackrod

SELBY MC/ Oxford MC

Trackrod/ Clitheroe & DMC

Wigan and District Motor Club

Delacy

Mablethorpe & District/ Border
Motor Club

BTRDA/ Thc

Dukeries MC

/ Tynemouth & District MC

Manx Auto Sport

MAS

BTRDA/Clitheroe DMC/ Clitheroe
DMC

Whitby & DMC

Delacy MC

Lindholme Motor Sports Club/
Lindholme Motor Sport Club

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Taylor Motorsport

Cope Engineering (Rollmakers) Limited /

Deva Composites
Westlands Country Park

Open to Offers!

3D Plant

Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd
Middlebrook garage. c/ n rally services
Rob Watson Electrical Ltd, Clubman
Motorsport.

Keith Taylor Insurance

Marrocco Homes Ltd Carnforth.

Raylor motorsport kml roofing

DPM Ormco Manx Rally Sport

Coconut Court Beach Hotel Barbados
Electrocare
DPM/OrmCoAccounts/CamperMann
MotorHome Hire

Driver.co.im

Waste Busters, MB Motors

Incline View Holidays - Luxury Shepherd

Huts in North Yorkshire
Bob Walker photography
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No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Crew

Carl Robson/ David
Robinson

J.Stuart Bell/
Stephen
Sanderson

John Deegan/
Pauline Merrills
George Hewick/
Ashley Young
James Crosland/
Don Bramfoot
Dean Hickling/
Geoff Moss

Clive King/ Anton
Bird

Mick Smith/ Paul
Michael Stringer
Craig King/ Russell
Joseph

Jonathan Williams/
David Longhawn
Martin Walker/
Samantha Bartlett
Richard Cookson/
Jonathan Cragg
Lee Ryan/ Paul
Webster

Trevor Hancock/
Paul Bevan

Dom Mernock/
John Quinlan
Stewart Andrew
Scott/ Glyn Casey
Daniel Cosgrove /
Chris Walker
James Lightfoot/
William Lightfoot
Jamie McBain/
Callum Young
James Easson/
Jack Hall

Martin Peirson /
Alan Ward

Michael Thornton/
Dave Scrimgour
Darren Roberts/
Dale Gabbert

Tom Fairbairn /
Peter Mosgrove
John Barker/ Harry
Walshaw

John Cunningham/
David Cunningham
Harvey Stevens/
Craig Hardiman

Car
Toyota Yaris

Vauxhall
Astra GSI

Subaru
Justy

Ford Escort
mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza
Austin
Cooper S
BMW Mini
Cooper S
Morris Mini

Citroen C2

Vauxhall
Nova

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
MK 2

Morris
Cooper S

Vauxhall
Nova SR

Ford Escort
RS 2000

Ford Fiesta
mk5

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205

Ford Fiesta

Talbot
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Mexico

Vauxhall
Nova SR

Bmw E30
325i
Peugeot 205

Ford Focus

Austin Mini

CC Class Club

1398

1998

1598

1999

1600

1994

1293

1600

1275

1600

1598

2500

1998

1293

1400

1998

1700

998

1998

1000

2100

1600

1399

2500

1600

1600

1330

1

Hexham Motor Club/ Eden Valley

Trackrod Motor Club

Cdmc/ Bolton le moors

Lindholme msc / Mid Derbyshire
mc

Slaithwaite MC/ RAFMSA /
Slaithwaite MC

Dukeries MC

Owen MC / HRCR/ HRCR / Owen

Motoring Club
North Wales/ Knowldale

Owen MC/ Hrcr

Beverley

Eastwood District/ Dukeries
Garstang & Preston Motor Club
Mid Derbyshire Motor Club
HRCR/ Amman & District
Whitby & District Motor Club
Number

Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC
Malton/ York

Spadeadam Motor Club

Sutton and Cheam/ Clitheroe &

District MC

worksop district motorclub/
lindholme motorsports club

Malton / Whitby

Whitby DMC

KLMC

Glenrothes motor club / Border
Ecosse car club

De Lacy Mc

DLMC/IDMC/

DLMC/IDMC/NHMC/BDMC
HRCR

Entrant/Sponsor

R92 Restorations

Tj motors, leader road garage

Redline Race Engines

DH Car Services, Marks Motor Spares,
Premier Industrial Paint Supplies

Mini Sport

Copycars.Co.Uk . Csmotorsport, Speedline
Corse, J C Mills & Son Ltd

J.Williams Motorsport

Melton smart wheels

Driftfab

Belper Self Storage

Wantage MOT Centre

Engage Interactive | Three's A Crowd | PM

Ventures

Cs Motorsport Developments J.C. Mills &
son Ltd
Rallytravel.com

Melius Ltd R1 Motorport

Colin Easson Motors

Stonecroft luxury holiday cottages (Saltburn)
find us on F/B

HiQ tyres Lancaster and Halton , David
Stubbs Motors Settle

Tha

MB Ditribution



No
53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

70

Crew
Shane Gamble/
Adam Burkill

Callum Powell/
Dani Powell

Car CC Class Club

Morris Mini 1293
Cooper S

Mini Cooper 1380
S

Nick Stafford/ Subaru 1994
Lauren Groves Impreza

Marina Miller/ lain  Nissan 998
Davidson Micra

David Clucas/ Nissan 998
Jason Cornell Micra

Jason Phillips/ Zoe Nissan 1600
Phillips Sunny

Matthew Arnold / Citroen C1 998
Lewis Arnold

Max Smart/ Suzuki Swift 1586

Michael Hendry

Steve Walshaw/
Andy Walshaw

Peugeot 205 1998

There are 60 entries, and 52 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

1

HRCR. WSSCC/ York

HRCR

Ormskirk and District

Dukeries

Manx Auto Sport/ Manx autosport

Loughborough cc

Dukeries / Dukeries / f1000

Lindholme/ 63 Car Club

Delacy Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

KARPA Engineering, Gerry Wainwright
Motorsport

DPM, Ormco Accounts, Stokes Tiles

M a motor Co ltd .Annandale autos

Harry Walshaw Motorsport, snailspeed

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pt Final  Individual Times in Position Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5 Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty 4:10 4:15 7:59 7:49 7:29 7:16 7:11 7:.03 53:12 1 1
7 5 David Welch/ Emma Morrison 4:08 4:.06 805 7:49 7:27 T:22 T:11 7:06 53:14 2 2
5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart 4:19 4:10 8122 757 743 732 726 T7:17 1:00 55:46 3 3

Car 4 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS2
6 5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward 4:24 4:11 824 822 804 751 745 7:33 56:34 4 4
16 5 Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes 4:31 4:22 8:31 8:23 8:06 7:58 7:44 7:37 0:10 57:22 5 5

Car 16 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1

12 5 Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin 4:26 4:21 833 825 813 807 7:46 753 57:44 6 6
29 3 George Hewick/ Ashley Young 4:48 4:24 839 8:26 8:15 8:07 755 7:46 58:20 1 7
37 4 Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg 4:46 4:43 853 840 8:04 7:58 7:50 7:49 58:43 1 8
38 3 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster 4:51 4:39 851 8:47 821 8:07 804 8:05 59:45 2 9
30 2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot 4:44 4:36 857 8:49 833 825 8:14 8:18 1:00:36 1 10
33 4 Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer 4:43 4:34 9:07 848 832 825 8:19 8:13 1:00:41 2 1
23 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts 4:48 4:43 9:16 9:10 8:37 8:229 8:11 8:13 1:01:27 2 12
26 1 Carl Robson/ David Robinson 4:42 4:32 9:07 854 859 832 826 8:26 1:01:38 1 13
25 3 Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw 4:55 4:43 9:06 9:56 8:27 827 8:10 8:12 1:01:56 3 14
45 3 James Easson/ Jack Hall 4:56 4:44 9:21 9:09 8149 8:38 8:26 8:20 1:02:23 4 15
21 4 Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe 5:05 4:49 9:20 9:09 8:46 8:37 8124 819 1:02:29 3 16
32 1 Clive King/ Anton Bird 4:49 4:44 9:11 9:04 859 848 8:29 8:29 1:02:33 2 17
42 3 Daniel Cosgrove / Chris Walker 4:51 4:42 9:16 9:04 847 8:36 8:25 858 1:02:39 5 18
40 1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan 5:03 4:43 9:29 9:01 8145 8:31 8129 8:13 1:.00 1:03:14 3 19

Car 40 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS8
47 2 Michael Thornton/ Dave Scrimgour 5:05 5:08 9:36 9:22 857 847 842 8:36 1:04:13 3 20
27 3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson 7:00 454 9:31 9:03 8:49 8:33 8:15 8:10 1:04:15 6 21
60 2 Max Smart/ Michael Hendry 5:16 5:14 9:31 9:32 9:08 8:48 8:28 8:22 1:04:19 4 22
24 4 Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones 5:17 5:03 9:33 9:31 9:14 8156 8:44 8:38 1:04:56 4 23
51 2 John Cunningham/ David Cunningham 5:08 4:59 9:43 9:37 9:24 9:12 9:00 9:06 1:06:09 5 24
55 5 Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves 5:12 5:02 9554 9:10 9:21 9:19 9:08 9:04 1:06:10 7 25
31 5 Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss 4:49 4:40 9:02 8:58 8:30 8:33 8:21 14:00 1:06:53 8 26
35 2 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn  5:07 4:41 9:13 8:56 8:44 14:00 8:22 8:14 1:07:17 6 27
53 1 Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill 5:04 454 9:31 9:31 8:554 8:43 10:16 10:26 1:07:19 4 28
49 4 Tom Fairbairn / Peter Mosgrove 5:09 451 9:09 9:58 11:46 10:51 8:18 8:10 1:08:12 5 29
59 0 Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold 5:22 5:12 10:07 9:56 9:39 9:24 9:18 9:19 1:08:17 1 30
46 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward 5:03 4:50 9:40 14:00 9:11 856 8142 837 1:08:59 6 31
17 4 David Cluckie/ James Hampton 4:50 4:37 8:48 8:46 8:17 14:00 12:22 8:07 1:09:47 7 32
52 1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman 5:09 4:58 9:34 9:31 13:29 9:09 9:14 851 1:09:55 5 33
50 2 John Barker/ Harry Walshaw 5:34 5:16 10:31 9:07 10:20 9:57 9:40 9:35 1:10:00 7 34
58 2 Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips 5:41 5:21 10:44 10:22 10:29 10:13 10:04 10:00 1:12:54 8 35
57 0 David Clucas/ Jason Cornell 5:44 5:32 10:55 10:41 10:21 10:08 10:01 9:49 1:13:11 2 36
56 0 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson 5:55 5:34 10:57 10:41 10:32 10:08 9:55 9:50 1:13:32 3 37

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)
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Crew

Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
John Cope/ Tony Cope
Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Darren Nugent/ Peter
Johnson

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
David Welch/ Emma Morrison
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Mark Mazzitelli / Liam
Mazzitelli

Rob Watson/ Josh Watson

5 Miles Taylor/ Barry Young

5 Adriano Marrocco/ Terry

Martin

2 Mike King/ Dave France

5 Anthony Raylor/ Kieran

Murcutt Ledger
Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes

David Cluckie/ James
Hampton

3 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

AN W BMDN N

w

Darren Grimston/ Richard
Ross

John Tear/ Robert Turton
Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-
Jones

Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw

1 Carl Robson/ David Robinson
3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen

Sanderson

2 John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills

3 George Hewick/ Ashley Young

2 James Crosland/ Don

Bramfoot

5 Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss
1 Clive King/ Anton Bird

Mick Smith/ Paul Michael
Stringer

1 Craig King/ Russell Joseph

2 Jonathan Williams/ David

Longhawn

Martin Walker/ Samantha
Bartlett

Final

1
4:10
4.20

4:19

4:25

4:24
4:08
4.22

4:42
4:20
4.26

4:36

4:31

4:50

4:50
5:05
4:46
4:48
5:17

4:55
4:42
7:00

4:37
4:48
4:44

4:49
4:49

4:43

5:04
5:07

4:47

Individual Times

2
4:15
4:12

4:10

4:22

4:11
4:06
4:19

4:35
4:14
4:21

4:27

4:22

4:37

4:43
4:49
4:39
4:43
5:03

4:43
4:32
4:54

4:59
4:24
4:36

4:40
4:44

4:34

4:57
4:41

4:46

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

3
7:59
8:13

8:22

8:35

8:24

8:05
14:00

8:57
8:18
8:33

8:40

8:31

8:48

9:20
9:41
9:16
9:33

9:06

9:07
9:31

8:39

8:57

9:02

9:11

9:07

9:13

9:19

4

7:49

7:56

7:57

8:14

8:22
7:49

11:48

14:00

8:25

8:53

8:23

8:46

9:09

9:10
9:31

9:56

8:54
9:03

8:26

8:49

8:58

9:04

8:48

8:56

8:56

5 6 7 8
7:29 716 711 7:03
7:34 14:00

7:43 732 726 717
Car 4 Penalty details:-
14:00

8:04
7:27

7:51
7:22

7:45 7:33
7:11 7:06

8:15
7:53
8:13

8:24
10:00

8:07 746 7:53

8:06 7:58 7:44 T7:37
Car 16 Penalty details:-
8:17 14:00 12:22 8:07

8:46 8:37 8:24 8:19

8:37
9:14

8:29
8:56

8:11
8:44

8:13
8:38

8:27
8:59
8:49

8:27
8:32
8:33

8:10
8:26
8:15

8:12
8:26
8:10

8:15
8:33

8:07
8:25

7:55
8:14

7:46
8:18

8:30
8:59
8:32

8:33
8:48
8:25

8:21
8:29
8:19

14:00
8:29
8:13

8:44 14:00 8:22 8:14

8:27 8:19

Non Starter
1:00 55:46 3
1:00 for Jump Start SS2
Alternator Failure

56:34 4
53:14 2
Brakes

Non Starter

Retired
Gear Selection Issues
57.44 6

Non Starter

Water and Electrics not

mixing well
0:10 57:22 5
0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1
1:09:47 7

Non Starter

Non Starter

RIP Engine
1:02:29 3
Blown Engine
1:01:27 2
1:04:56 4

1:.01:56 3
1:01:38
1.04:15

Mechanical
58:20
1:00:36 1

1:06:53
1:02:33
1:00:41

in Starting Order to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
53:12 1 1
Mechanical

32

16

12
23

14
13
21

10

26
17
11

Broken Steering / Electrical

1:07:17 6

Mechanical

27
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Car
37

38
39
40

41

42

43

44
45
46
47

48
49

50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
70

Cls
4

Crew

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan
Cragg

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

1 Trevor Hancock/ Paul Bevan

1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

N A W W

Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn
Casey

Daniel Cosgrove / Chris
Walker

James Lightfoot/ William
Lightfoot

Jamie McBain/ Callum Young
James Easson/ Jack Hall
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Michael Thornton/ Dave
Scrimgour

1 Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert

Tom Fairbairn / Peter
Mosgrove

2 John Barker/ Harry Walshaw

2 John Cunningham/ David

w N O N O O Ok

Cunningham

Harvey Stevens/ Craig
Hardiman

Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill
Callum Powell/ Dani Powell
Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson
David Clucas/ Jason Cornell
Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips
Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold
Max Smart/ Michael Hendry

Steve Walshaw/ Andy
Walshaw

4:46

4:51
4:49
5:03

5:10

4:51

4:44
4:56
5:03
5:05

4:57
5:09

5:34
5:08

5:09

5:04

5:12
5:55
5:44
5:41
5:22
5:16

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
3.21 miles

Stage 2
3.21 miles

Stage 3
6.80 miles

4:43

4:39
4:40
4:43

4:52

4:42

4:30
4:44
4:50
5:08

5:25
4:51

5:16
4:59

4:58

4:54

5:02
5:34
5:32
5:21
5:12
5:14

8:53

8:51
9:18
9:29

9:26

9:16

11:39
9:21
9:40
9:36

9:06
9:09

10:31
9:43

9:34

9:31

9:54
10:57
10:55
10:44
10:07

9:31

8:40

8:47

9:01

9:04

9:09
14:00
9:22

9:58

9:07
9:37

9:31

9:31

9:10
10:41
10:41
10:22

9:56

9:32

Stage 4
6.80 miles

5 6
8:04 7:58

8:21 8:07

8:45 8:31

Car 40 Penalty details:-

8:47 8:36

8:49
9:11
8:57

8:38
8:56
8:47

11:46 10:51

10:20
9:24

9:57

9:12

13:29  9:.09

8:54 8:43
9:21
10:32
10:21
10:29
9:39
9:08

9:19
10:08
10:08
10:13

9:24

8:48

Stage 5
6.70 miles

10:16

10:01
10:04

7 8 Penalty

7:50 T7:49

8:04 8:05

8:29 8:13

8:25 8:58

8:26
8:42
8:42

8:20
8:37
8:36

8:18 8:10

9:40
9:00

9:35
9:06

9:14 851

10:26

9:08
9:55

9:04
9:50
9:49
10:00
9:19
8:22

9:18
8:28

Stage 6
6.70 miles

1:00

Total
58:43

59:45
Radiator
1.03:14

1:00 for Jump Start SS8

Engine Blown

1:02:39

Non Starter

Gear Linkage
1:02:23
1:08:59
1:04:13

Fuelling Issue
1:08:12

1:10:00
1:06:09

1:09:55

1:07:19
Non Starter
1:06:10
1:13:32
1:13:11
1:12:54
1:08:17
1:04:19
Clutch

Stage 7
6.60 miles

Cls OIA

Pos Pos

1 8

2 9

3 19

5 18

4 15

6 31

3 20

5 29

34

24

5 33

4 28

7 25

3 37

2 36

8 35

1 30

4 22

Stage 8

6.60 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)
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Car ClIs Crew
Class 0
59 0 Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold
57 0 David Clucas/ Jason Cornell
56 0 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson
Class 1
26 1 Carl Robson/ David Robinson
32 1 Clive King/ Anton Bird
40 1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
53 1 Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill
52 1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman
Class 2
30 2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot
23 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
47 2 Michael Thornton/ Dave Scrimgour
60 2 Max Smart/ Michael Hendry
51 2 John Cunningham/ David Cunningham
35 2 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
50 2 John Barker/ Harry Walshaw
58 2 Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips
Class 3
29 3 George Hewick/ Ashley Young
38 3 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster
25 3 Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw
45 3 James Easson/ Jack Hall
42 3 Daniel Cosgrove / Chris Walker
27 3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Class 4
37 4 Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
33 4 Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
21 4 Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe
24 4 Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
49 4 Tom Fairbairn / Peter Mosgrove
46 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
17 4 David Cluckie/ James Hampton
Class 5
1 5 Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
7 5 David Welch/ Emma Morrison
4 5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart
6 5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
16 5 Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
12 5 Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin
55 5 Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves
31 5 Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss
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Final

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Individual Times

5:22
5:44
5:55

4:42
4:49
5:03

5:04
5:09

4:44
4:48
5:05
5:16
5:08
5:07
5:34
5:41

4:48
4:51
4:55
4:56
4:51
7:00

4:46
4:43
5:05
5:17
5:09
5:03
4:50

4:10
4.08
4:19

4:24
4:31

4.26
5:12
4:49

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

5:12
5:32
5:34

4:32
4:44
4:43

4:54
4:58

4:36
4:43
5:08
5:14
4:59
4:41
5:16
5:21

4:24
4:39
4:43
4:44
4:42
4:54

4:43
4:34
4:49
5:03
4:51
4:50
4:37

4:15
4:06
4:10

4:11
4:22

4:21
5:02
4:40

10:07
10:55
10:57

9:07
9:11
9:29

9:31
9:34

8:57
9:16
9:36
9:31
9:43
9:13
10:31
10:44

8:39
8:51
9:06
9:21
9:16
9:31

8:53
9:07
9:20
9:33
9:09
9:40
8:48

7:59
8:05
8:22

8:24
8:31

8:33
9:54
9:02

9:56
10:41
10:41

8:54
9:04
9:01

9:31
9:31

8:49
9:10
9:22
9:32
9:37
8:56
9:07
10:22

8:26
8:47
9:56
9:09
9:04
9:03

8:40
8:48
9:09
9:31
9:58
14:00
8:46

7:49
7:49
7:57

8:22
8:23

8:25
9:10
8:58

9:39 9:24
10:21 10:08
10:32 10:08

8:59 8:32
8:59 8:48
8:45 8:31

7

9:18
10:01
9:55

8:26
8:29
8:29

in Class Order

8

9:19
9:49
9:50

8:26
8:29
8:13

Car 40 Penalty details:-

8:54 8:43
13:29 9:09

8:33 8:25
8:37 8:29
8:57 8:47
9:08 8:48
9:24 9:12
8:44 14:00
10:20 9:57
10:29 10:13

8:15 8:07
8:21 8:07
8:27 8:27
8:49 8:38
8:47 8:36
8:49 8:33

8:04 7:58
8:32 8:25
8:46 8:37
9:14 8:56
11:46 10:51
9:11  8:56
8:17 14:00

7:29 7:16
727 T7:22
7:43 7:32

10:16
9:14

8:14
8:11
8:42
8:28
9:00
8:22
9:40
10:04

7:55
8:04
8:10
8:26
8:25
8:15

7:50
8:19
8:24
8:44
8:18
8:42
12:22

7:11
711
7:26

10:26
8:51

8:18
8:13
8:36
8:22
9:06
8:14
9:35
10:00

7:46
8:05
8:12
8:20
8:58
8:10

7:49
8:13
8:19
8:38
8:10
8:37
8:07

7:03
7.:06
7:17

Car 4 Penalty details:-
8:04 751 745 733
8:06 7:58 744 T7:37

Car 16 Penalty details:-
8:13 8:07 7:46 753
9:21 9119 9:08 9:04
8:30 8:33 8:21 14.00

to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:08:17 30
1:13:11 36
1:13:32 37
1:01:38 1 13
1:02:33 2 17
1:00 1:03:14 3 19

1:00 for Jump Start SS8
1:07:19 4 28
1:09:55 5 33
1:00:36 1 10
1:01:27 2 12
1:04:13 3 20
1:04:19 4 22
1:06:09 5 24
1:07:17 6 27
1:10:00 7 34
1:12:54 8 35

58:20 1
59:45 2 9
1:01:56 3 14
1:02:23 4 15
1:02:39 5 18
1:04:15 6 21
58:43 1 8
1:00:41 2 11
1:02:29 3 16
1:04:56 4 23
1:08:12 5 29
1:08:59 6 31
1:09:47 7 32
53:12 1 1

53:14 2

1:00 55:46 3

1:00 for Jump Start SS2
56:34 4 4
0:10 57:22 5 5

0:10 for 1:00 late at MTC 1

57:44 6 6
1:06:10 7 25
1:06:53 8 26


https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

6
16
12
29
37
38
30
33
23
26
25
45
21
32
42
40
47
27
60
24
51
55
31
35
53
49
59
46
17
52
50
58
57
56

¢
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Final

Cls Crew

5
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Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
David Welch/ Emma Morrison
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin
George Hewick/ Ashley Young
Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Carl Robson/ David Robinson
Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw

James Easson/ Jack Hall

Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe

Clive King/ Anton Bird

Daniel Cosgrove / Chris Walker
Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Michael Thornton/ Dave Scrimgour
J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson
Max Smart/ Michael Hendry

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones

John Cunningham/ David Cunningham

Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves
Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn

Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill
Tom Fairbairn / Peter Mosgrove
Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
David Cluckie/ James Hampton
Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman
John Barker/ Harry Walshaw
Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips
David Clucas/ Jason Cornell

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Subaru Impreza STi
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Colt

Evo 9

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort

BMW Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta R2
Toyota Yaris
Peugeot 306 Maxi
Ford Fiesta

BMW E30

Austin Cooper S
Ford Fiesta mk5
Vauxhall Nova SR
Ford Escort Mexico
Vauxhall Astra GSI
Suzuki Swift

BMW Compact
Ford Focus

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2

Morris Mini Cooper S
Bmw E30 325i
Citroen C1

Talbot Sunbeam
BMW 325

Austin Mini
Peugeot 205
Nissan Sunny
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Total

53:12

53:14

55:46

56:34

57:22

57:44

58:20

58:43

59:45
1:00:36
1:00:41
1:01:27
1:01:38
1:01:56
1:02:23
1:02:29
1:02:33
1:02:39
1:03:14
1:04:13
1:04:15
1:04:19
1:04:56
1:06:09
1:06:10
1:06:53
1:07:17
1:07:19
1:08:12
1:08:17
1:08:59
1:09:47
1:09:55
1:10:00
1:12:54
1:13:11
1:13:32

1
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Penalty Pos Pos
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in Position Order

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:02
+2:34
+3:22
+4:10
+4:32
+5:08
+5:31
+6:33
+7:24
+7:29
+8:15
+8:26
+8:44
+9:11
+9:17
+9:21
+9:27
+10:02
+11:01
+11:03
+11:07
+11:44
+12:57
+12:58
+13:41
+14:05
+14:07
+15:00
+15:05
+15:47
+16:35
+16:43
+16:48
+19:42
+19:59
+20:20

+0:02
+2:32
+0:48
+0:48
+0:22
+0:36
+0:23
+1:02
+0:51
+0:05
+0:46
+0:11
+0:18
+0:27
+0:06
+0:04
+0:06
+0:35
+0:59
+0:02
+0:04
+0:37
+1:13
+0:01
+0:43
+0:24
+0:02
+0:53
+0:05
+0:42
+0:48
+0:08
+0:05
+2:54
+0:17
+0:21

to SSF 8

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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10
11
12
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56

j )
é/\%“g: Final ~ Overall Results in Starting Order to SSF 8
Total Cls OIA
Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
5 Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 ~ 53:12 1 1
5 John Cope/ Tony Cope Ford Fiesta R5 46:15
5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart Ford Fiesta R5 55:46 3 3
4 Darren Nugent/ Peter Johnson Ford Escort 39:36
5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 56:34 4 4
5 David Welch/ Emma Morrison Subaru Impreza STi 53:14 2
5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsibishi Evo 4 22:41
3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson Ford Mk2 Escort 46:41
5 Miles Taylor/ Barry Young Subaru Impreza 48:45
5 Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin Evo 9 57:44 6 6
5 Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger Nissan Pulsar 26:36
5 Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes Mitsubishi Colt 57:22 5
4 David Cluckie/ James Hampton BMW 325 1:09:47 32
2 John Tear/ Robert Turton Ford Puma 9:33
4 Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe BMW E30 1:02:29 3 16
3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt Ford Fiesta ST150 19:06
2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 1:01:27 2 12
4 Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones BMW Compact 1:04:56 4 23
3 Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw Peugeot 306 Maxi 1:01:56 3 14
1 Carl Robson/ David Robinson Toyota Yaris 1:01:38 1 13
3 J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson Vauxhall Astra GSI 1:04:15 6 21
2 John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills Subaru Justy 9:36
3 George Hewick/ Ashley Young Ford Escort mk2 58:20 1 7
2 James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot Ford Escort 1:00:36 1 10
5 Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss Subaru Impreza 1:06:53 8 26
1 Clive King/ Anton Bird Austin Cooper S 1:02:33 2 17
4 Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer BMW Mini Cooper S 1:00:41 2 1
1 Craig King/ Russell Joseph Morris Mini 10:01
2 Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn Citroen C2 1:07:17 6 27
2 Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett Vauxhall Nova 44:34
4 Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg Ford Escort Mk2 58:43 1
3 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster Ford Escort MK 2 59:45 2
1 Trevor Hancock/ Paul Bevan Morris Cooper S 18:47
1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan Vauxhall Nova SR 1:03:14 3 19
3 Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey Ford Escort RS 2000 19:28
3 Daniel Cosgrove / Chris Walker Ford Fiesta mk5 1:02:39 5 18
3 Jamie McBain/ Callum Young Peugeot 205 20:53
3 James Easson/ Jack Hall Ford Fiesta 1:02:23 4 15
4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward Talbot Sunbeam 1:08:59 6 31
2 Michael Thornton/ Dave Scrimgour Ford Escort Mexico 1:04:13 3 20
1 Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert Vauxhall Nova SR 19:28
4 Tom Fairbairn / Peter Mosgrove Bmw E30 325i 1:08:12 5 29
2 John Barker/ Harry Walshaw Peugeot 205 1:10:00 7 34
2 John Cunningham/ David Cunningham Ford Focus 1:06:09 5 24
1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman Austin Mini 1:09:55 5 33
1 Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill Morris Mini Cooper S 1:07:19 4 28
5 Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves Subaru Impreza 1:06:10 7 25
0 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:13:32 3 37


https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
57 0 David Clucas/ Jason Cornell Nissan Micra 1:13:11 2 36
58 2 Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips Nissan Sunny 1:12:54 8 35
59 0 Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold Citroen C1 1:08:17 1 30
60 2 Max Smart/ Michael Hendry Suzuki Swift 1:04:19 4 22

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class 0
50 0
57 0
56 0
Class 1
26 1
32
40
53
52
Class
30
23
47
60
51
35
50
58
Class
29
38
25
45
42
27
Class
37
33
21
24
49
46
17
Class

16
12
55
31
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Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold
David Clucas/ Jason Cornell

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Carl Robson/ David Robinson

Clive King/ Anton Bird

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Shane Gamble/ Adam Burkill
Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman

James Crosland/ Don Bramfoot

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Michael Thornton/ Dave Scrimgour
Max Smart/ Michael Hendry

John Cunningham/ David Cunningham
Jonathan Williams/ David Longhawn
John Barker/ Harry Walshaw

Jason Phillips/ Zoe Phillips

George Hewick/ Ashley Young
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Chris Haw/ Alistair Haw

James Easson/ Jack Hall
Daniel Cosgrove / Chris Walker
J.Stuart Bell/ Stephen Sanderson

Richard Cookson/ Jonathan Cragg
Mick Smith/ Paul Michael Stringer
Chris Heyes/ Rick Sutcliffe

Bob Walker / Corey Powell-Jones
Tom Fairbairn / Peter Mosgrove
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

David Cluckie/ James Hampton

Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
David Welch/ Emma Morrison

Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
Garry Carver/ Paul Rhodes
Adriano Marrocco/ Terry Martin
Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves

Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C1
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Toyota Yaris

Austin Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova SR
Morris Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Escort Mexico
Suzuki Swift

Ford Focus
Citroen C2
Peugeot 205
Nissan Sunny

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort MK 2
Peugeot 306 Maxi
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta mk5
Vauxhall Astra GSI

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW E30

BMW Compact
Bmw E30 325i
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW 325

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Subaru Impreza STi
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Colt

Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Total
Penalty

1.08:17
1:13:11
1:13:32

1:01:38
1:02:33
1:03:14
1:07:19
1:09:55

1:00:36
1:01:27
1:04:13
1:04:19
1:06:09
1:07:17
1:10:00
1:12:54

58:20
59:45
1:01:56
1:02:23
1:02:39
1:04:15

58:43
1:00:41
1:02:29
1:04:56
1:08:12
1:08:59
1:09:47

53:12
53:14
55:46
56:34
57:22
57:44
1:06:10
1:06:53

Cls
Pos

w
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in Class Order

OIA
Pos

30
36
37

13
17
19
28
33

10
12
20
22
24
27
34
35

14
15
18
21

11
16
23
29
31
32

o Ok~ W N P

25
26

to SSF 8

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)


https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk
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Final Position on each Stage to SSF 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
7 408 7 406 1 759 1 749 7 727 1 716 1 711 1 7:.03
1 410 4 410 7 805 749 1 729 7 722 7 711 7 7:06
4 419 6 4:11 2 8:13 7:56 2 734 4 7:32 4 7:26 4  7:17
2 420 2 412 11 8:18 757 4 743 6 751 16 744 6 7:33
11 420 11 414 4 822 814 11 753 16 758 6 745 16 7:37
4:22 1 4:15 6 824 8:22 6 804 37 758 12 746 29 746
424 8 419 16 831 16 823 37 804 12 807 37 750 37 7:49
425 12 421 12 833 12 825 16 806 29 807 29 755 12 7:53
12 426 5 422 5 835 29 826 12 813 38 807 38 804 38 805
16 431 16 422 29 839 37 840 10 815 36 819 25 810 17 8:.07
15 436 29 424 15 840 17 846 29 815 10 824 23 811 27 8:10
28 437 15 4:27 17 848 38 847 17 817 30 825 30 814 49 8:10
10 442 44 430 38 851 33 848 38 821 33 825 27 815 25 812
26 442 26 4:32 37 853 30 849 25 827 25 827 49 818 23 8:13
33 443 33 434 10 857 15 853 36 827 23 829 33 819 33 813
30 444 10 435 30 857 26 854 31 830 40 831 31 821 40 8:13
44 4:44 30 4:36 31 9:02 35 856 33 832 26 832 35 822 35 814
22 446 17 437 25 9:06 36 856 30 833 27 833 21 824 30 818
37 446 22 4:39 48 9:06 31 858 23 837 31 833 42 825 21 819
36 447 38 4:39 26 9:07 40 9:01 35 844 42 836 26 826 45 8:20
23 448 31 440 33 9:07 27 9:03 40 845 21 8:37 45 826 60 822
29 4:48 39 4140 49 9:09 32 9:04 21 846 45 8:38 60 828 26 8:26
31 449 35 4141 32 911 42 9:04 42 847 53 843 32 829 32 829
32 449 42 442 35 913 50 9:07 27 849 47 847 40 829 47 8:36
39 449 20 4143 23 9116 21 9:09 45 849 32 848 46 842 46 837
17 450 23 4143 42 9116 45 9:09 53 854 60 848 47 842 24 8:38
20 450 25 4143 39 9:18 23 9:10 47 857 24 856 24 844 52 851
38 451 37 443 36 919 55 9:10 26 859 46 856 51 9:00 42 8:58
42 451 40 4:43 21 920 47 922 32 859 52 9:09 55 9:08 55 09:04
25 455 32 444 45 921 24 931 60 9:08 51 9:12 52 9:14 51 9:06
45 4:56 45 4:44 41 926 52 931 46 911 55 9:19 59 9:18 59 9:19
48 457 36 446 40 9:29 53 9:31 24 914 59 924 50 940 50 9:35
40 503 21 449 27 931 60 932 55 9:21 50 957 56 9:55 57 9:49
46 503 46 450 53 9:31 51 9:37 51 924 11 10:00 57 10:01 56 9:50
34 504 49 451 60 931 25 956 59 9:39 56 10:08 58 10:04 58 10:00
53 5:04 41 452 24 9:33 59 9:56 50 10:20 57 10:08 53 10:16 53 10:26
21 505 27 454 52 9:34 49 958 57 10:21 58 10:13 17 12:22 31 14:00
47 505 53 454 47 9:36 58 10:22 58 10:29 49 1051
35 507 34 457 46 9140 56 10:41 56 10:32 2 14:00
51 508 52 4:58 22 9:41 57 10:41 49 11:46 17 14:00
49 509 28 459 51 9143 10 11:48 52 13:29 35 14:00
52 5:09 51 459 55 954 11 14:.00 5 14:00
41 5:10 55 b5:02 59 10:07 46 14:00
55 5:12 24 5:03 50 10:31
60 5:16 47 5:08 58 10:44
24 517 59 5:12 57 10:55
59 522 60 5:14 56 10:57
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Posn
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 1

Car
50
58
57
56
27

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

5:34
5:41
5:44
5:55
7:00

50
58
48
57
56

5:16 44 11:39
5:21 8 14:.00
5:25
5:32
5:34

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Posn
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Final

Stage 4

Stage 5

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

Position after each Stage

Stage 6

3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Car Time Car
7 408 7
1 410 1
4 4:19 2
2 420 11
11 4:20
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:36
4:37
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44 22
4:46 17
4:46 4
4:47 31
4:48 37
4:48 39
4:49 38
4:49 23
4:49 20
450 32
450 36
4:51 42
451 28
4:55 25
4:56 45
4:57 40
5.03 35
5:.03 46
5:04 21
5:04 53
5.05 49
5.05 34
5:.07 41
5.08 51
5:09 52
5:09 47
5:10 55
5:12 24
5:16 48
5:17 60
5:22 59

12
15
16
29
26
44
10
33
30

12
15
28
16
10
26
33
30
a4
22
37
36
23
29
31
32
39
17
20
38
42
25
45
48
40
46
34
53
21
47
35
51
49
52
41
55
60
24
59

Time Car

8:14
8:25
8:32
8:34
8:35
8:41
8:47
8:47
9:03
9:03
9:12
9:14
9:14
9:17
9:17
9:20
9:25
9:27
9:29
9:29
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:31
9:33
9:33
9:33
9:33
9:36
9:38
9:40
9:46
9:48
9:53
9:54
9:58
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:07
10:07
10:13
10:14
10:20
10:22
10:30
10:34

7
1
2

11

12

16
15

29
10
17
30
26
38
37
33
31
25
32
23
39
42
36
35
45
22
49
21
40
41
48
53
46
52
47
51
24
60
55
59
a4
50
27
58
57

Time Car
16:19
16:24
16:45
16:52
16:59
17:20 12
17:22 4
17:34 16
17:43 29
17:51 15
17:51 17
18:14 37
18:15 30
18:17 38
18:21 33
18:21 26
18:22 31
18:24 32
18:31 36
18:44 42
18:44 23
18:47 35
18:47 45
18:49 40
18:52 21
19:01 25
19:01 53
19:06 49
19:09 47
19:14 52
19:15 55
19:28 24
19:28 51
19:29 60
19:33 10
19:41 27
19:49 50
19:50 59
19:53 11
20:01 58
20:08 57
20:41 56
20:53 46
21:21

21:25

21:46

22:11

g o N = N

Time Car

24:08
24:13
24:41
25:21
25:36
25:45
25:48
25:57
26:17
26:36
27:01
27:02
27:06
27:08
27:12
27:15
27:29
27:48
27:48
27:53
27:57
27:57
28:10
28:16
28:23
28:40
29:00
29:07
29:11
29:12
29:18
29:24
29:27
29:33
30:02
30:28
30:28
30:37
30:52
32:08
32:52
33:07
33:33

-
1
2
6
4

12
16
29
37
17
38
30
33
31
26
36
23
42
35
32
45
40
25
21
53
47
10
24
55
60
11
51
27

5
59
50
49
58
52
46
57
56

Time Car
31:35 7
31:42 1
32:15 4
33:25 6
33:31 16
33:58 12
34:03 29
34:32 37
35:06 38
35:18 30
35:29 33
35:39 31
35:44 36
35:59 26
36:14 23
36:15 42
36:34 40
36:40 25
36:41 32
36:47 45
36:59 21
37:01 2
37:07 53
37:09 10
37:54 47
38:08 60
38:17 24
38:38 27
38:39 55
38:41 51
38:45 11
38:51 17
39:17 59
39:36 35
40:16 50
40:48 46
40:53 49
42:37 52
42:41 58
42:44 57
43:13 56
43:39

Time
38:57
38:58
41:03
41:16
42:01
42:05
42:39
43:04
43:36
44:04
44:09
44:32
44:34
44:46
45:03
45:16
45:32
45:34
45:35
45:37
45:46
46:15
46:37
46:41
46:55
47:29
47:34
47:50
47:58
48:03
48:45
49:18
49:40
50:41
50:45
51:40
51:44
51:50
52:50
53:21
53:47

Stage 7 Stage 8
6.60 miles  6.60 miles
Car Time Car Time

46:08 1 53:12
46:09 7 53:14
4 4829 4 5546
49:01 6 56:34

16 49145 16 57:22
12 49551 12 57:44
29 50:34 29 58:20
37 50:54 37 5843
38 51:40 38 5945
30 52:18 30 1:00:36
33 52:28 33 1:00:41
31 52:53 23 1:.01:27
26 53:12 26 1:01:38
23 53:14 25 1:01:56
42 53:41 45 1:02:23
25 53:44 21 1:02:29
40 54:01 32 1:02:33
45 54:03 42 1:02:39
32 54:04 40 1:03:14
21 54:10 47 1:04:13
47 55:37 27 1:04:15
60 55:57 60 1:04:19
27 56:05 24 1:04:56
24 56:18 51 1:06:09
53 56:53 55 1:06:10
51 57:03 31 1:06:53
55 57:.06 35 1:07:17
59 58:58 53 1:07:19
35 59:03 49 1:08:12
49 1:00:02 59 1:08:17
46 1:00:22 46 1:08:59
50 1:00:25 17 1:09:47
52 1:01:04 52 1:09:55
17 1:01:40 50 1:10:00
58 1:02:54 58 1:12:54
57 1:03:22 57 1:13:11
56 1:03:42 56 1:13:32

to SSF 8
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Posn
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 1

Car
50
58
57
56
27

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.21 miles 3.21 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles

Time Car

5:34
5:41
5:44
5:55
7:00

50
58
57
56
27

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
10:50 56 22:26

11:02 8 22:41

11:16

11:29

11:54

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)
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/ shasmirweanme Final Awards to SSF 8
o a3
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
2nd Overall 7  David Welch / Emma Morrison Subaru Impreza STi
3rd Overall 4 Daniel Bird / Tony Hart Ford Fiesta R5
1st Class O 59 Matthew Arnold / Lewis Arnold Citroen C1
1stClass 1 26 Carl Robson / David Robinson Toyota Yaris
2nd Class 1 32 Clive King / Anton Bird Austin Cooper S
3rd Class 1 40 Dom Mernock / John Quinlan Vauxhall Nova SR
1st Class 2 30 James Crosland / Don Bramfoot Ford Escort
2nd Class 2 23 Chris Watts / Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2
3rd Class 2 47 Michael Thornton / Dave Scrimgour Ford Escort Mexico
1st Class 3 29 George Hewick / Ashley Young Ford Escort mk2
2nd Class 3 38 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster Ford Escort MK 2
3rd Class 3 25 Chris Haw / Alistair Haw Peugeot 306 Maxi
1st Class 4 37 Richard Cookson / Jonathan Cragg Ford Escort Mk2
2nd Class 4 33 Mick Smith / Paul Michael Stringer BMW Mini Cooper S
3rd Class 4 21 Chris Heyes / Rick Sutcliffe BMW E30
1st Class 5 6  Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza
2nd Class 5 16 Garry Carver / Paul Rhodes Mitsubishi Colt
3rd Class 5 12 Adriano Marrocco / Terry Martin Evo 9
1st 2 Wheel Drive Car 29 George Hewick / Ashley Young Ford Escort mk2
Spirit of the Rally 60 Max Smart/ Michael Hendry Suzuki Swift

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

© 00 U1 W N

10
11
14
15

18
19
20
22
28
34
36
39
41
43
44
48
54
70

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

6

| OFYORK

s mrmasowme Final

Cls Crew 1

5 John Cope/ Tony Cope 4:20

5 Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton

4 Darren Nugent/ Peter Johnson 4:25

5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 4:22

3 Mark Mazzitelli / Liam Mazzitelli

3 Rob Watson/ Josh Watson 4:42

5 Miles Taylor/ Barry Young 4:20

2 Mike King/ Dave France

5 Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt 4:36

Ledger

3 Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

4 Darren Grimston/ Richard Ross

2 John Tear/ Robert Turton 4:50

3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt 4:46

2 John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills 4:37

1 Craig King/ Russell Joseph 5:04

2 Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett 4:47

1 Trevor Hancock/ Paul Bevan 4:49

3 Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey 5:10

3 James Lightfoot/ William Lightfoot

3 Jamie McBain/ Callum Young 4:44

1 Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert 4:57

1 Callum Powell/ Dani Powell

3 Steve Walshaw/ Andy Walshaw

Stage 1
3.21 miles

Stage 2
3.21 miles

Stage 3
6.80 miles

Retirements

4:12

4:22
4:19

4:35
4:14

4:27

4:43
4:39
4:59
4:57
4:46
4:40
4:52

4:30
5:25

Vale of York Stages Rally 2023

3
8:13

8:35
14:00

8:57
8:18

8:40

9:41

9:19
9:18
9:26

11:39
9:06

Stage 4
6.80 miles

4 5
756 7:34

6 7 8 Penalty
14:00

8:14 14:00

11:48 8:15
14:00 7:53

8:24
10:00

8:53

8:56 8:27 8:19

Stage 5
6.70 miles

Stage 6
6.70 miles

in Starting Order

to SSF 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Mechanical

Non Starter
Alternator Failure
Brakes

Non Starter

Retired

Gear Selection Issues
Non Starter

Water and Electrics not mixing
well

Non Starter
Non Starter
RIP Engine
Blown Engine
Mechanical
Broken Steering / Electrical
Mechanical
Radiator
Engine Blown
Non Starter
Gear Linkage
Fuelling Issue
Non Starter

Clutch
Stage 7 Stage 8
6.60 miles 6.60 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 10th September 2023 at 16:45 BST and were signed by Derek Lee (Clerk of the Course)
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